FEDERAL TAX LIEN AFFIDAVIT

(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE)

State of Illinois } ss.

JUDITH B	BENESCH-SM.	<i>/T}/</i> t	seing duly sworn, upon oat	th states that	
, <u>33</u>	years of age and	1. 🗆 8	as never been married		
N		2. 🔲 🖠	he widow(er) of		
1	\Diamond	3. × n	narried to FLOYD	D. SWITH, JR.	
*	600		aid marriage having taken	·	
	10 ON	-	APRIL 27,		
	1	4. □ •	livorced from		
			late of decree		
			case		
			county & state		
ffiant further states	s that	social security number in	is 323-54-0485 and that there		
re no United States	. Tax Liens against .				
Carl bushan states	s that during the la	st 10 years, affiant has resi	de to the following grides	ess and none other:	
mon miner sicre	indi doming me to	21 10 years, 2			
			3		
FROM (DATE)	TO (DATE)	STREET NO.	CIT	STATE	
NOV 1 1986	PRESENT	STREET NO.	Mr. PRUSPST	ILLINOIS	
NOV 1 1986 ARIL 27 1985	PRESENT NOV11986	STREET NO. 215 S. EDWARD ST 4519 W. ALTGELD	MT. PROSPET CHI OAGO	ILLINOIS ILLINOIS	
NOV 1 1986	PRESENT	STREET NO. 215 S. EDWARD ST 4519 W. ALTGELD	MT. PRUSPIST CHI OAGO	ILLINOIS	
NOV 1 1986 ARRIL 27 1985 JAN 1981 Stant further states	PRESENT NOVII986 APPIL 1985	STREET NO. 215 S. EDWARD ST 4519 W. ALTGELD 1938 ROBINEREST LA	MT. PRUSPUS CHI CAGO GZENNIEW	ILLINOIS ILLINOIS	
NOV 1 1986 AHRIL 27 1985 JAN 1981	PRESENT NOVII986 APPIL 1985	STREET NO. 215 S. EDWARD ST 4519 W. ALTGELD 1938 ROBINEREST LA	CIT! MT: PROSPET CHI CASCO GZENNIEW d the following occupation EMPLOYER	STATE ILLINOIS ILLINOIS ILLINOIS Ord business addresses and ADDR:63 (STREET NO.) CITY STATE	
NOV 1 1986 AHRIL 27 1985 JAN 1981 Mint further states one other: FROM (DATE) HARCH 17 1986	PRESENT NOV11986 APRIL 1985 that during the la TO (DATE) PRESENT	STREET NO. 215 S. EDWARD ST 4519 W. ALTGELD 1938 ROBINEREST LA st 10 years, affiant has had OCCUPATION CHEMIST	CIT! MT. PRUSPIST CHICAGO GLENVIEW d the following occupation EMPLOYER HELEJE CIRTIS IND	ADDR: 67 (STREET NO.) CITY STATE JULIAO IS ADDR: 67 (STREET NO.) CITY STATE	
NOV 1 1986 AffRIL 27 1985 JAN 1981 States one other: FROM (DATE) 1820H 17 1986 NOV 1983	PRESENT NOV11986 APRIL 1985 that during the la	STREET NO. 215 S. EDWARD ST 4519 W. ALTGELD 1938 ROBINEREST IN st 10 years, affiant has had OCCUPATION CHEMIST	CIT! MT: PROSPET CHI CASCO GZENNIEW d the following occupation EMPLOYER	ADDR: 67 (STREET NO.) CITY STATE JULIAO IS ADDR: 67 (STREET NO.) CITY STATE	
NOV 1 1986 Affill 27 1989 JAN 1981 Affiliant further states none other: FROM (DATE) MARCH 17 1986 NOV 1983 1981 FANUARY	PRESENT NOV11986 APRIL 1985 that during the la TO (DATE) PRESENT MARCH 1986 JUNE 1983 that affiant makes Certificate of title free	STREET NO. 215, S. EDWARD ST 4519 W. ALTGELD 1938 ROBINEREST LA st 10 years, affiant has had OCCUPATION CHEMIST FECHNICIAN SHIDENT	EMPLOYER HELENE CURTIS IND FEARM INTERNATIONAL ELYHURST COLLEGE BENESL STAN	ADDR: 63 (STREET NO.) ADDR: 63 (STREET NO.) CITY STATE FRANKLIN FRAK ILLIA ELNHURST / ILLIA FOR Titles, Cook County, Illinois	
NOV 1 1986 AHRIL 27 1989 JAN 1981 Affiant further states one other: FROM (DATE) 1ARCH 17 1986 NOV 1983 981 FANNEY Affiant further states issue his Torrens C	PRESENT NOV11986 APRIL 1985 that during the la TO (DATE) PRESENT MARCH 1986 JUNE 1983 that affiant makes Certificate of title free	STREET NO. 215 S. EDWARD ST 4519 W. ALTGELD 1938 ROBINCREST IN st 10 years, affiant has had OCCUPATION CHEMIST FECHNICIAN STUDENT this affidavit for the purpose and clear of possible United 22 ND day	EMPLOYER HELDE CULTS IND FLANUEST COLLEGE e of inducing the Registrary of MAY	ADDR: 63 (STREET NO.) ADDR: 63 (STREET NO.) CITY STATE HACKED CHICAGO ILLIA PRANKLIN FRAK ILLIA IELNHURST ILLIA TO Titles, Cook County, Illinois	
NOV 1 1986 AHRIL 27 1989 JAN 1981 Affiant further states one other: FROM (DATE) HARCH 17 1986 NOV 1983 981 FANNARY Affiant further states o issue his Torrens C	PRESENT NOV11986 APRIL 1985 TO (DATE) PRESENT MARCH 1986 TWL 1983 S that affiant makes Certificate of title free To me this "CITHIC DIANNIL	STREET NO. 215 S. EDWARD ST 4519 W. ALTGELD 1938 ROBINCREST LA st 10 years, affiant has had OCCUPATION CHEMIST TECHNICIAN STUDENT this affidavit for the purpose and clear of possible United	EMPLOYER HELDE CULTS IND FLANUEST COLLEGE e of inducing the Registrary of MAY	ADDR: 63 (STREET NO.) ADDR: 63 (STREET NO.) CITY STATE HACKED CHICAGO ILLIA PRANKLIN FRAK ILLIA IELNHURST ILLIA TO Titles, Cook County, Illinois	

The Secretary Advisory

Property of County Clerk's Office

trong to the

AFFIDAVIT OF NO U.S. TAX DEN ATTACHED W. 4 - 513 5 9704

GREENWICH CAPITAL FINANCIAL, INC. 2211 YORK ROAD, #402 OAK BROOK, IL 60521

Loan #: 53712805

Process #:

MORTGAGE

THIS MORTGAGE ("Security Instrument") is given on

, 19 91 May 22

he mortgagor is FLOYD D. SMITH, JR. and JUDITH BENESCH SMITH, HIS WIFE

("Borrower").

GREENWICH CAPITAL FINANCIAL, INC. This Security Instrumera is given to

whose address is

600 E. Las Colines Blvd., #1802, Irving, TX 75039

("Lender").

Borrower owes Lender the principal cum of

One Hundred Five Thousand and No/100

Dollars (U.S. \$ 105,000.00). This debt is evidenced by Borrower's note dated the same date as this Security Instrument ("Note"), which provides for monthly payments, with the full debt, if not paid earlier, due and payable on June 1, 2006 . This Security Instrument secures to Lender: (a) the repayment of the debt evidenced by the Note, with interest, and all renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note; (b) the payment of all other sums, with interest, advanced under paragraph 7 to protect the security of this Security Instrument; and (c) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument; and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender the following described property located in COOK County, Illinois:

> LOT 17 IN BLOCK 17, ALL IN BUSSE'S FASTERN ADDITION TO MOUNT PROSPECT IN EAST 1/2 OF SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 1 PORTH, RANGE 11, FAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNT. ILLINOIS. C/O/74'S O/F/CO

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER:

08-12-218-008

which has the address of

215 SOUTH EDWARD STREET

MOUNT PROSPECT

(City)

(Street)

Illinois

60056 [Zip Code]

("Property Address");

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, appurtenances, and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Security Instrument.

All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the "Property." BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property.

Form 3014 9/90

Proberty of Cook County Clerk's Office

UNIFORM COVENANCE Borrows and Lender covenant and use a follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest: Prepayment and Late Charges. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the debt evidenced by the Note and any prepayment and late charges due under the Note.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly payments are due under the Note, until the Note is aum (Funds') for: (a) yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this Security Instrument as a lien on the Property; (b) yearly leasehold payments or ground rents on the Property, it any; (c) yearly hazard or property insurance premiums; (d) yearly leasehold payments or ground rents on the Property; it any; (c) yearly hazard or property insurance premiums; (d) yearly leasehold payments or mortgage insurance premiums. These items are called "Escrow Items." Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount not to exceed the maximum amount a lender for a federally related mortgage loan may require for Borrower's escrow account under the federal Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act of 1974 as amount. If so, Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount not to exceed the lesser amount. Lender may estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable estimates of expenditures of future Escrow Items. Continued in a coordance with the property of the property o

Upon payment in fultir e all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under searonaph 21, Lender's shall earlier or set the Property, Lender, prior to the sums secured by this Security Instruments. Unless applicable law you are all the time of acquisition or sale as a credit against the sums secured by this 3. Application of Payments' Unless applicable law you are considered to the control of the

attorneys' fees and entering on the Property to make repairs. Although Lender may take action under this paragraph 7, Lender does not have to do so.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this paragraph 7 shall become additional debt of Borrower secured by this Security Instrument. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, these amounts shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the Note rate and shall be payable, with interest, upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment.

8. Mortgage Insurance. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Security Instrument, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain the mortgage insurance in effect. If, for any reason, the mortgage insurance coverage required by Lender lapses or ceases to be in effect, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to obtain coverage substantially equivalent to the mortgage insurance previously in effect, at a cost substantially equivalent to the cost to Borrower of the mortgage insurance previously in effect, from an alternate mortgage insurer approved by Lender.

Page 2 of 4

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

If substantially equivalent motione is structured to me, twelfth of the yearly mortgage insurance premium being paid by Borrower when the insurance coverage lapsed or ceased to be in effect. Lender will accept, use and retain these payments as a loss reserve lapsyments are loss to structured to maintain mortgage insurance in effect, or to provide a loss reserve, until the requires provided by an insurer approved by Lender again becomes available and is obtained. Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain mortgage insurance in effect, or to provide a loss reserve, until the requirement for mortgage insurance ends in accordance with any written agreement between Borrower and Lender or applicable law.

9. Inspection. Lender or its agent may make reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property. Lender shall give Borrower notice at the time of or prior to an inspection specifying reasonable cause for the inspection, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of any part of the Property, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due, with any excess paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property in which the fair market value of the Property inmediately before the taking is equal to or greater than the amount of the sums secured by this Security Instrument immediately before taking unless Borrower and Ludge of the Property in which the fair market value of the Property in which the fair market value of the Property in which the fair market value of the Property in which the fair market value of the Property in which the fair market value of the Property in which the fair market value of the Property in which the fair market value of the Property in which the fair market value of the Property in which the fair market value of the Property in which the fair market value of the p

successors in interest. Any interestance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any right or remedy.

12. Successors and Assigns found; Joint and Several Liability. Co-signers. The covenants and agreements of this Security Instrument shall bind and benefit it successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17.

Borrower's covenants and agreements shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Security Instrument only to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property under the lerms of this Security Instrument only to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property under the lerms of this Security Instrument only to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property under the lerms of this Security Instrument only to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property under the lerms of this Security Instrument on the Note without that Borrower's consent.

13. Loan Charges. If the loan secured by this Security Instrument is subject to a law which sets maximum loan charges, and that law is finally interpreted so that the interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected in connection with the loan exceed the permitted limits, then: (a) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit; and (b) any sums already collected from Borrower which exceeded permitted limits will be refunded to Borrower. Lender may choose to make this refund of reducing the principal owed under the Note or by making a direct payment to Borrower. If a refund reduces principal, the reduction will be treated as a partial prepayment without any prepayment charge under the Note.

14. Notices. Any notice to Borrower provided for in this Security Instrument shall be given by delivering it or by mailing it by first class mail unless applicable law requires use of another ne hod. The notice shall be direc

16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be given one conformed copy of the Note and of this Security Instrument.

17. Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or in part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a natural person) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if exercise is prohibled by federal law as of the date of this Security Instrument. Security Instrument.

Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower nust pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, I ender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. If Borrower meets certain conditions, Borrower shall have on right to have enforcement of this Security Instrument discontinued at any time prior to the earlier of: (a) 5 days (or such other period as applicable law may specify for reinstatement) before sale of the Property pursuant to any power of sale contained in this Security Instrument; or (b) entry of a judgment enforcing this Security Instrument. Those conditions are that Borrower: (a) pays Lender all sums which then would be due under this Security Instrument and the Note as if no acceleration had occurred; (b) cures any default of any other covenants or agreements; (c) pays all expenses incurred in enforcing this Security Instrument, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees; and (d) takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Security Instrument, Lender's rights in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument shall continue unchanged. Upon reinstatement by Borrower, this Security Instrument and the obligations secured hereby shall remain fully effective as if no acceleration had occurred. However, this right to reinstate shall not apply in the case of acceleration under paragraph 17. paragraph 17 19. Sal

nully effective as if no acceleration had occurred. However, this right to reinstate shall not apply in the case of acceleration under paragraph 17.

19. Sale of Note; Change of Loan Servicer. The Note or a partial interest in the Note (together with this Security Instrument) may be sold one or more times without prior notice to Borrower. A sale may result in a change in the entity (known as the "Loan Servicer") that collects monthly payments due under the Note and this Security Instrument. There also may be one or more changes of the Loan Servicer unrelated to a sale of the Note. If there is a change of the Loan Servicer, Borrower will be given written notice of the change in accordance with paragraph 14 above and applicable law. The notice will state the name and address of the new Loan Servicer and the address to which payments should be made. The notice will also contain any other information required by applicable law.

20. Hazardous Substances. Borrower shall not cause or permit the presence, use, disposal, storage, or release of any Hazardous Substances on or in the Property. Borrower shall not do, nor allow anyone else to do, anything affecting the Property that is in violation of any Environmental Law. The preceding two sentences shall not apply to the presence, use, or storage on the Property of small quantities of Hazardous Substances that are generally recognized to be appropriate to normal residential uses and to maintenance of the Property.

Borrower shall promptly give Lender written notice of any investigation, claim, demand, lawsuit or other action by any governmental or regulatory agency or private party involving the Property and any Hazardous Substance or Environmental Law of which Borrower has actual knowledge. If Borrower learns, or is notified by any governmental or regulatory authority, that any removal or other remediation of any Hazardous Substances are those substances defined as toxic or hazardous substances by Environmental Law and the following substances: gasoline, kerosene, other

Property of Cook County Clark's Office

	\$ C6/22	nin.	
	KPIRES 4/20/05	Service SION EX	
Hotery Public	A B D A A A STATE	IS OTTERNE LOS AN &	
Land Called All Colored	KPIRES 4/22/95 CAPARDER TATE OF ILLINOIS	OFFICIA	
)	licial-scal	Witness my hand and off
STOWERS EN SMITH, ATO WILL	ATIONT A	15 HILLING	-Cloyof
vd, 17 er, 200 10 veb 6		II WAS ACKNOWICUBE	The foregoing instrumer
16 "Oya	,		
County ss:)[00°]	State of Illinois,
Ox			
	ce Below This Line For Actrom	edel	
	world and and alittuding on		
Social Security Number:	74		
19WCTIÓB∙			
(Seal)	C		
Social Security Number:			
rewornoß-	4 /2.	,	
(ls52)		/	
Social Security Number: 323-54-0483			
ONDITH BENEZCH ZWITH -BOUDMOL		し	
(Judeth Bong Sch Smith (Scal)	*****		***************************************
Social Security Number: 332-50-5694			
AND AUTHOR OF GLOTTA		1	
(ISS) V STANTION OF THE PROTOS		7	Sorry and
WAT OF TE	· 9	Jan Jan J	
, ,			Witnesses
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			orrod vo besucented oy Borre
and covenants contained in this Security Instrument and	agrees to the terms	rrower accepts and	BY SIGNING BYLOW, Bo
			Other(s) [specify]
ider Second Home Rider	Rate Improvement R		Balloon Rider
	Planned Unit Develo	ider 🔲 i	Graduated Payment R
1-4 Family Rider	Condominium Rider		Adjustable Rate Rider
executed by Borrower and recorded together with this der shall be incorporated into and shall amend and s if the rider(s) were a part of this Security Instrument.	y recordation costs. right of homestead o cor more riders are nts of each such ri	rrower shail pay an Borrower waives all Instrument, It on ants and agreeme	without charge to Borrower. Bo 23, Walver of Homestead. 24, Riders to this Security Security Instrument, the coven
istrument, Lender shall release this Security Instrument	t i E		evidence.
Asses to compa num page of air ration aromations a fee pagement	arrana (Sermanan (r.	and a second comments.	nance and company and Sume and

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenagis and agree as follows:

21. Acceleration; Remedies. Lender shail give notice to Borrower prior to acceleration following Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement in this Security Instrument (but not prior to acceleration under Paragraph 17 unless applicable law provides otherwise). The notice shall specify: (a) the default; (b) the action required to cure the default; (c) a date, notice is given to Borrower, by which the default must be cured; and (d) that failure to cure the default on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the small secured by this Security Instrument default on or before the date specified in the foreclosure proceeding the most exceleration and the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the mon-existence of a default or any other defense of potton may require immediate payment in full of all suins secured by this Security Instrument defines of option may require immediate payment in full of all suins secured by this Security Instrument defines of may foreclosure. It the default is not cured on on pefore the date specified in the notice, Lender at its defense of a default or any other demand and may require immediate payment in full of all suins secured by this Security Instrument direction and Instrument by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to, collect all expenses incurred in evidence.

Property of Coof Collaboration of Cooffice Cooffice Collaboration of C IT.I.I.C.FAIRE. Secure Mose, PR 12: 09
WARNEY SELEY RESULTED BY 12: 09 D. Inc. duplosed Trust 03967415 다 라마이 Address __ Arross _ Promiscd_ P.C. L.C. Massind

2522

INTERCOUNTY THEE COMPANY OF INTEREST.

120 PLES RESIDENT STREET

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 6962.

CA 120 P